
THE TAXONOMY OF BUTTERFLY FROM

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) PAHANG

AN NUUR WALlYAH BINTI ZAIMUSTAPAR

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology

In the Faculty Of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah, I express my deepest gratitude to the Most Greatest for giving me

the opportunity, excellent health physically and mentally to complete this thesis

writing for final year project. Next, my sincere thanks to my beloved parents for

their endless supports, morally and financially. Furthermore, my special thanks go

to my respective supervisor Mr. Muzamil Bin Mustaffa, for much valued help, his

patience, guidance and advice throughout these two semesters, where his

suggestions and welcome criticism led to major improvements. Finally, I wish to

thank all those who have helped directly and indirectly with the completion of this

thesis. I am truly indebted.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significance of Study
1.4 Objectives of Study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Life cycle of butterflies
2.2 Morphological Characteristics of Butterfly

2.2.1 The Body
2.2.2 The Wings

2.3 Indices
2.3.1 Shannon-Wiener Index
2.3.2 Evenness
2.3.3 Richness Index
2.3.4 Relative Density

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials

3.1.1 Raw materials
3.1.2 Chemicals
3.1.3 Apparatus

3.2 Methods
3.2.1 Sampling method
3.2.2 Make a set of collection
3.2.4 Specimens identification and classification

3.3 Index Calculation

v

PAGE

IV

V

VI

Vll

X

Xl

XIII

1
4
6
8

9
12
12
15
19
19
20
20
21

22
22
22
23
24
24
30
32
33



ABSTRACT

THE TAXONOMY OF BUTTERFLIES IN UiTM PAHANG

Generally, in this taxonomic research there were three main problem statements

that arise. There was no record about the species of butterfly that exist in UiTM

Pahang. Each species has unique morphology and characteristics that become

keys to respective Family, genera and species. Next, the composition and species

richness is important to measure the ecological diversity of butterfly. Along with

this, this study was to identify species that exist in UiTM Pahang and to describe

the morphology and characteristics of butterfly. Data recorded from previous

studies in Malaysia were used to recognize the species and its morphology and

characteristics. The composition and species richness were calculated using

important indices such as Shannon-Wiener Index, Shannon's Equitability,

Margalefs diversity Index and Relative Density Index. As the result, there are 8

species belonging to 8 genera and 4 families were successfully identified in UiTM

Pahang. The description of the morphology and characteristics of butterfly in

UiTM Pahang are well identified. Two main features of a butterfly are the body

and its wings. Wings venation is used to classify these butterflies. Different area

of study has different composition and species richness. Residential area has the

highest diversity (0.7444) followed by reserved forest (0.6363) and plantation area

(0.5588). Furthermore, the highest evenness index belongs to the reserved forest

(0.9180) followed by residential area (0.4155) and plantation area (0.3472). Next,

the area with the highest species richness is the residential area (1.4560) followed

by plantation (1.4426) and reserved forest (0.3189). Lastly, the plantation area has

xi



the highest relative density (0.6583) followed by residential area (0.5311) and

reserved forest (0.0870)

xii


	AN NUUR WALlYAH BINTI ZAIMUSTAPAR
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background
	1.2 Problem Statements
	1.3 Significance of study
	1.4 Objectives of Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Life-cycle of Butterfly
	2.2 Morphological Characteristics of butterfly.
	2.2.1 The Body
	2.2.2 The wings

	2.3 Indices
	2.3.1 Shannon-Wiener Index.
	2.3.2 Evenness
	2.3.3 Richness Index
	2.3.4 Relative Density


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw Materials
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Sampling method
	3.2.2 Make a set of collection.
	3.2.4 Specimen identification and classification

	3.3 Index Calculation

	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Identification and Classification
	4.1.1 Description of family.
	4.1.2 Description of Species.
	4.1.2.1 Eurema brigitta senna
	4.1.2.2 Radena similis persimilis
	4.1.2.3 Cepora nerissa dapha
	4.1.2.4 Appias libythea olferna
	4.1.2.5 Euploea mulciber mulciber
	4.1.2.6 Mycalesis persoides persoides
	4.1.2.7 Zizina otis fampa
	4.1.2.8 Elymnias hypermnestra agina


	4.2 Key characteristics.
	4.2.1 Keys to family.
	4.2.2 Keys to genus.
	4.2.3 Key to species.

	4.3 The distribution and composition of butterflies

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



