THE TAXONOMY OF BUTTERFLY FROM UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) PAHANG

AN NUUR WALIYAH BINTI ZAIMUSTAPAR

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology In the Faculty Of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah, I express my deepest gratitude to the Most Greatest for giving me the opportunity, excellent health physically and mentally to complete this thesis writing for final year project. Next, my sincere thanks to my beloved parents for their endless supports, morally and financially. Furthermore, my special thanks go to my respective supervisor Mr. Muzamil Bin Mustaffa, for much valued help, his patience, guidance and advice throughout these two semesters, where his suggestions and welcome criticism led to major improvements. Finally, I wish to thank all those who have helped directly and indirectly with the completion of this thesis. I am truly indebted.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

D		-	
r	A	J.	гĽ

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS				
TABLE OF CONTENTS			V	
LIST	vi			
LIST OF FIGURES			vii	
LIST	Г ОГ АВ	BREVIATIONS	х	
ABS	TRACT		xi	
ABS	TRAK		xiii	
CHA	APTER 1	I INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Backg	ground	1	
1.2	Proble	em Statement	4	
1.3	Signif	icance of Study	6	
1.4		tives of Study	8	
		2 LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1		ycle of butterflies	9	
2.2	-	hological Characteristics of Butterfly	12	
	2.2.1	The Body	12	
	2.2.2	The Wings	15	
2.3	Indice		19	
	2.3.1	Shannon-Wiener Index	19	
		Evenness	20	
		Richness Index	20	
	2.3.4	Relative Density	21	
CHA	APTER 3	3 METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Materi	Materials		
	3.1.1	Raw materials	22	
	3.1.2	Chemicals	22	
	3.1.3	Apparatus	23	
3.2	Metho	Methods		
	3.2.1	Sampling method	24	
	3.2.2	Make a set of collection	30	
	3.2.4	Specimens identification and classification	32	
3.3	Index (Calculation	33	

ABSTRACT

THE TAXONOMY OF BUTTERFLIES IN UITM PAHANG

Generally, in this taxonomic research there were three main problem statements that arise. There was no record about the species of butterfly that exist in UiTM Pahang. Each species has unique morphology and characteristics that become keys to respective Family, genera and species. Next, the composition and species richness is important to measure the ecological diversity of butterfly. Along with this, this study was to identify species that exist in UiTM Pahang and to describe the morphology and characteristics of butterfly. Data recorded from previous studies in Malaysia were used to recognize the species and its morphology and characteristics. The composition and species richness were calculated using important indices such as Shannon-Wiener Index, Shannon's Equitability, Margalef's diversity Index and Relative Density Index. As the result, there are 8 species belonging to 8 genera and 4 families were successfully identified in UiTM Pahang. The description of the morphology and characteristics of butterfly in UiTM Pahang are well identified. Two main features of a butterfly are the body and its wings. Wings venation is used to classify these butterflies. Different area of study has different composition and species richness. Residential area has the highest diversity (0.7444) followed by reserved forest (0.6363) and plantation area (0.5588). Furthermore, the highest evenness index belongs to the reserved forest (0.9180) followed by residential area (0.4155) and plantation area (0.3472). Next, the area with the highest species richness is the residential area (1.4560) followed by plantation (1.4426) and reserved forest (0.3189). Lastly, the plantation area has

the highest relative density (0.6583) followed by residential area (0.5311) and reserved forest (0.0870)